508514873 04/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI191031

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Legal succession as per the attached |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG | 10/19/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | Continental-Plaza 1 | |
| City: | Hannover | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 30175 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8279615 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: danielle.murphy@bipc.com,jacques.etkowicz@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Jacques Etkowicz

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd,

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1700P11564WOUS |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Danielle Murphy |
| SIGNATURE: | Danielle Murphy |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/25/2024 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=1. Certificate of legal ...1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067223 FRAME: 0456

508514873

Certification

On the basis of today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG (cancelled company) at the Local Court of Frankfurt am Main under HRA 27047 by electronic means, I, Notary Dr. Florian Hartl, Hanover, certify that:

- a) Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH, Hanover (Hanover Local Court HRB 3669) has entered into the Company as General Partner (entered in the Commercial Register on June 29, 2022)
- b) Continental Aktiengesellschaft, Hanover (Hanover Local Court HRB 3527) has withdrawn from the Company as general partner, and Continental Automotive GmbH, Hanover (Hanover Local Court HRB 59424) has joined the Company as general partner (entered in the Commercial Register on July 1, 2022)
- c) Continental Automotive GmbH, Hanover (Hanover Local Court HRB 59424) has withdrawn from the Company as General Partner, the Company is dissolved, and the Company (Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG) has ceased to exist. (entered in the Commercial Register on July 14, 2022).

Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG has ceased to exist without liquidation. The legal basis is as follows:

Continental Automotive GmbH transferred its share to the co-shareholder Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH and thus Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH was the sole shareholder of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG.

This transfer of shares is based on the spin-off of assets of Continental Automotive GmbH for absorption by Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH pursuant to the notarization dated June 3, 2022 - my UVZ 280/2022. The execution of the spin-off directly led to accretion pursuant to Sec. 738 para. 1 sentence 1 BGB in conjunction with Sec. § Section 105 para. 1, para. 3 HGB of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG to Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH.

Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH is thus the universal successor (outside the law of conversion) of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG, namely by accrual of all assets and liabilities of Continental Teves AG & Co. OHG to the assets of Continental Automotive Technologies GmbH.

Hanover, 10/19/2022

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 067223 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 04/25/2024